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WHEAT STOCKS IN STORE 

at In 	o. he week ending September 1, 1933, shows an 
increc cf .a46,299 busheic ab ccmparLd. with the previous week. The visible supply 
was reportod at 19640,021 isi1s crnç'cred with a revised figure of 196,593,722 
bushel$ for the previous week and 116,376,971  bushels for the corresponding week in 
1932. 

Canadian wheat in store in the United States amounted to 14,7814,5142 bushels 
compared with 5,560,727 bushels on the same date last year. 

In transit wheat on the great Lakes amounted to 14 ,270 , 000  bushels on 
September 1. On September 2, 1932, 5,311,729 bushels were in transit on the lakes. 

United States wheat in Canada was shown as 3,672,318  bushels compared with 
11,3314,2714 bushels last year. 

PRIMARY MOVEMENT OP WHEAT 

Theat marketings in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending August 25, 
amounted to  11,052622 oushels, an increase Df 6,127,570  bushels compared with those 
of the previous week when 14 ,925,052 bushels were marketed. During the same week in 
1932, 6,1474,225 bushels were rorted. For the four weeks ending August 25,  1933, and 
August 26, 1932, 17,898, 1415 hus'..els and 12,679,665 bushels, respectively, were received 
from the farms. 

EXPORT CLEARANCES 

During the week ending 	. 1933, the export clearances amounted to 
397 37 bushels compared with 3,186,2 142 bushels for the orevious week, an increase of 
80l39R 1'ushe'. 7Nir 	+ 11 e rreponding week in 1932, 14,197,426 bushels were 
repr 

r.learances by ports for the weeks ending 	1, 1933, and September 2, 
1932, ;irf s follows (In bushels)' - 	- 

Week ending Week ending 
etrl,l September 2, 1932 

Montreal .................................. 1,819,9143 2,1714,1438 
Vancouver and New Westminster 	............. 613,183 969,503 
Victoria .................................. - 62,695 
Sorel 	..................................... 2014,999 261,790 
Churchill ................................. 43,5l2 228,000 
United States Atlantic Seaboard Ports 1406,000 14141,000 

T 	0 	T 	A. 	L 	S 	.................. 3,987,637 14,197,1426 

The follcwing table shows export clearances of Canadian wheat, by ports, 
since comnercement of the pesent crop year along with comparative figures for te same 

'-- 	3 	(in bushe' 	), 

S. 

;.ot 	r and New Westminster ............. 
United States Ports ....................... 
Churchill ................................. 
Sorel ..................................... 

................................... 

Vtnr 

1933-34 1932-33 
8,79,150 8,517,913 
2,006,14142 14,017,1147 
1,375,000 1,972,000 
2,178,173 823,713 

335,369 1,199,803 
3014,500 79,970 

- 62,695 

15,278,63 4  16,673,2141 
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WORLD SITUATION 

The followint table shows world shipments of wheat aM wheat flour for the 
first 5 weeks of Ihe present crop year (Broomhall's figures). 

I 

Week 	North 
ending 	America Argentine 	Australia 	Russia 	Other 	Total 

(thousand bushels) 
August 	7 14,2014 1,916 2,782 - 	 80 8,982 

3,276 14,860 624 - 	 128 8 9 888 
21 1 486 3,047 2,1481 248 	360 9,622 
28 14,1475 3,920 2,1439 168 	520 11,522 

Sept. 	4 14,933 2,727 580 296 	800 9,336 

20,3714 16,1470 8,906 712 1,888 148,350 

cLomparAtive 1932-33 

Corresponding week 	7,696 584 920 70 14 1,056 10,960 
Total to date 	26,3 414  3,712 5,808 848 3,150 39,872 

World shipments for the week ending September 14 amounted. to 9,336,000 
bushels compared with 11,522,000 bushels for the week previous and 10,960,000 bushels for 
the corresponding week last year. The past week was featured by a sharp contraction in 
shipments from the Argentine and Australia, clearances from the latter country aunting 
to only 50,000 bushels compared with 2,1439,000  bushels for the previous week. Total 
shipments from the southern hemisphere were still higher than for the same week last year. 
North american clearances were sliitly hiier for the week amounting to 14,933,000 bushels 
comparei with 14,1475,000 bushols for the previous week. 

During the first five weeks of the present crop year world shipments 
amounted to 148,350,000  bushels compared. with 39,872,000 bushels for the corresponding weeks 
last year, In spite of a larger world movement this year than last, North American 
shipments have been somewiat lower. The increase in world shipments this year as compared 
with last year is due to the larger movement from both the Argentine and Australia. 

Weekly Average Shipments 

The following table shows weekly average shipments of wheat for the 
first five weeks of the present crop year along with comparative figures for 1932-33 and 
1931-3 21  

North America Argentine Australia Russia Others 	Total 
(million bushels) 

1931 - 32 599 1.5 1.9 145 1.8 15.6 
1932 33 5.3 47 1.2 ,2 ,5 8.0 
1933 - 314 14.1 3.3 1,8 .1 .14 9.7 

As shown by the above table world shipments of wheat have averaged 
9.7 million bushels per woak during the first five weeks of the present crop year as 
compared with 8.0 and 15.5 million bushels per week during the corresponding weeks of 
1932-33 and 1931-32.  North Pmerican shipments have averaged 14.1 million bushels per 
week as compared with 5.3 and  5.9 million bushels during the seme weeks of 1932-33 and 
1931-32. Argentine shipments have averaged much hier than during the corresponding 
weeks of the past two crop years. Average shipments from Russia have been vexy small 
especially when compared with 1931-32 when shipments from this source averaged 14.5 
million bushels per week for the first five weeks of the crop year. 
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CANADIAN GRAIN STATISTICS - WK MMING SYME09RI, 193. 

Returns received as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending September 1, 
1933 show a net increase of 1,970,136  bushels, compared with the revised figure of the 

• previous week. Stocks in store were as follows:- wheat 198,8140,021, oats 13,379,693, 
barley 8,924,83, flaxeeed 1,021,7114 and rye 5,1477,1423 bushels, a total of 227

1
6 143,7314 

bushels. Increases are noted in wheat of 2,2146,299, barley 276,378 and f].axeeed. 276 
• bushels, while oats and rye decreased 192,313 and 360,504 bushels respectively. For the 

corresponding date last year stocks in store were as tol1ows- wheat 116,378,971,  oats 
5,663,566, barley 3,295,1478, f].axeeed 1,263,719 and rye 5,1614,177 bushels, a total of 
1 31 ,76 5,9 11  bushels. 

7ESTLB1TCO1JITRY ELFIATORS:- Grain stocks at these elevators increased 1,663,879 bushels. 
Increases are noted in wheat and rye of 1,828,109 and 7,312 bushels respectively, while 
decreases are shown in oats of 165,866,  barley 5,325 and flaxceed. 351 bushels. 

The following table shows the quantities of grain in store at the Country 
Elevators in each of the Prairie Provinces on August 25, 1933 with comparison for the 
previous week and the same prtod 1932. 

MANITOBA STC1WAN ALBERTA TOTAL 
BUSHZLS 

Wheat 6,963,051 36,918,753 	- 29,14145,587 73,327.391 
Oats 14140,051 1,626,038 3, 1476,577 5,5142,666 
Barley 9014,515 785,250 822,527 2,512,292 
flaxseed 10, 11115 103,158 21,368 1314.971 
Rye 101,005 7311,682 235 9 769 1 1 071, 1456 
T 0 T A L S S, 1119,t67 991 314,001,828 82,588,776 
Previous week 6,000,6143 38,6147,5214 314. 1428,812 79,076,979 
Same period 1932 11 1 633,1499 12,355,965 9,356,786 26 1 876.250 

The receipts 
25, 1933 compared with 

Previ one 
Week 

Wheat 14,6147,7114 
Oats 515,813 
Barley 3141,721 
Piaxseed 2,227 

ye 97,955 

and ehipments at the Country 1.eyators for the week ending August 
the previous week and the same period 1932 were as follows:- 
RECEIPTS SHIPMENTS 
Week ending Week ending Previous Week ending Week ending 
Aug.25,1933 Aug.26,1932 Week Aug.25,1933 .Aig.26,1932 

9,921,027 6,14714,225 14,M , 1461 7 1 127,717 8 9 161,213 
578,9311 302,570 ,856 1122,1413 238,288 
573,067 3147,1409 270,1467 1419,5 168,361 

288 5,1458 7,7141 5,548 17,576 
185,399 139,176 57,980 1114,903 110,257 

TOTALS 5,605, 1430 	11,255,715 	7,271,835 	5 9 780 9 505 	8,090,1140 	89695,695 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the period ending August 21, 
1933 were as follows:-  

WHEAT OTMOR TOTAL 
BUSHELS 

Manitoba 1,090,920 153,665 1,21414,585 
Saskatchewan 214,057 1,700 25,757 
Alberta 16,618 9,21414 25,862 
T 0 TA 11 S 1 ,131,595 1614,609 1,296,2014 
Period end:ng Aug. 21, 1932 693,3148 87,585 780,933 
4. Increase 	- Decrease 4 1438,214 4. 77,0214 4. 515,271 

INTI0R PUBLIC A= SI-PtThLIC TER.(INkLS.- Stocks for the week show a net d.ecraaae of 
69,160 bushels. Wheat stocks decreased 705,852 bushels, while oats increased 36,692 

bushels. 
VANCOUVER AND NEV WESTMI1IST 	EVAT0RS.- Grain stocks at these elevators show an increase 
o20,933 bushels, made up as follows:- wheat 271,575,  oats 3,880, barley, 14,1415 and rye 
1,063 bus'nl. 
PRINCE RUP]tT ZEVALOR..- Grain stocks rnain unchanged. 

iUR CHILL ]1EVATOR . - Wheat stocks deer eased 936,8914 bushel a. 
VICTORIA PI4EVATOR.- Grain stocks remain uheed. 

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE (JORT WILLIAM AND PORT ARTHtJR.- Grain stocks increased 2,078,686 
bushels. Increases are noted in wheat of 2,264,396, barley 278,7914  and ±laxseed 5,296 
bushels, while decreases are shown in oats of 105,595 and rye 3614,205 bushels. 
IN TRTSIT LES.- Grain in transit increased 660 9 1451 bushels. Increases are noted in 
wheat of 351,297,  oats 315,981  and flaxseed 146 0 000 bushels, while barley deCreased. 52,827 
bushels. 



•:.: •. 	-. 
)( 

. 	L:.. 	:;.. 

, 	- 	. 
: 	• • 	: : 	F'.:: 	, 	J. .. 

....-. ,.- 
-- 	 , .. 

.( ;•• 	
-? -rJ:; 

•': 
-, 	

$3 	t :ii , .. . 
. 

• 
. 	

• 

: - 	- 	
•'r 	 : • ••, : 	• 	. . •:4• 	

..7 	 , • 	. . : • 	
: ob 	•: 	• 	• •. 	 •• 	

: 	a:-o 	:.v 
L: .-.. . 	. 	: 	• 	•• 

f 	1:c. 
- 	:j- 

• . 	
- . £. • 

•• 	

-: - - - 	• 	

•• 	 • 	L! 
•. 	- i1 	.- 

- 	-. !::.. 	•.'. 3 - 	.,.• 	 S . 
its -S.  

- 	-- 	
• 	:-.- 

-•. 	
--:-- 	

-.-. - : 	:-- 	 -L:. - 	- 

- S 

• 	— 

-, 

-' .,oi 

-•- 

• ' 	'-c 	-  ç. VON  -'- --• ,.,-.. 	. 	. 	 • 	
•-.• • .. 

, 

•' 
-.

- 
•::. 	. 

:, 	. 	
. ..• 	S  

I- 	' 

, 	

• 	:- •. •• - 	'. 	--S  
• 	I as 

:f: - 	.. •'.- - S 

:-: 	
.-:.- 	• 

 

WOO now, 
-- • 	

1- 	- 
•ASS,,:, 

Vol, 
rr 

, 	

• •• 	
. • 	-- 	

• 

;-•- . 	, 

:. • • 	
. TOP 

...• 
IS 

•. 
-- • -- 

r 	. 	.- 	..... 

- S  

i 
WAY 

• 	
5., 	..;• • 	.- 	S 	•• 	 • 

.--•.S.--•- ;-'Eb1j-- 	 - 	 - •.• 	

:-. 

• : 	'..-L.j'f :7 ç.s_ 

sr.. - 	• - 	S . - 	
• 	 i!3 	 : . 	• 

•. 

MAP . 	........ 
- • J:" • 	 (11 	r 

S 	 •f) 	5 J 	. 	,, 	• 	; ' 
.7 



-14 - 
Stocks in Store at the Head of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 

were a follows: 

Vheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Flaxseed 
Rye 

week ending 
1, 1933 

63,1462,360 
2,771, 2148 
3,578,255 

783,27)4 
2.qo7..og14 

Week ending 
Sept, 2, 1932 

142 3 259,202 
1,609,127 

1472,383 
1,0314,868 
2. 70. 7614 

7L Increase 
- Decrease 
,L 21,203,159 
, 1,162,121 
7L 3,1O5,87 
- 	251,5914 
, 	176.20 

l' 0 T A L S 	 73,502,221 
The receipts (including transfers) at 

Sept. 1, 1933, with comprative figures for 
Week ending 

Sept. L, 1933. 
Theat 	 5,972,813 
Oats 	 218,1421 
Barley 	 395,7147 
P1aseed. 	 5,1418 
Rye 	 89,135 

the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
the same week last year were as follows)-

Week ending 	 Increase 
Sept. 2, 1932 	- Decrease 

	

6,958,581 	- 	985,768 

	

714,9148 	, 	143,1473 

	

2142,1475 	- 	153,272 

	

20,293 	- 	114,87 

TOT AL S 	- b,681.53 14 7,39b,7b3 	 - 	715,229 
Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 

Vancouver and New Westminster, Prince Rupert, Victoria and Churchill for the period 
Augast 1, 1933 to SeptemVer 1, 1933 compared with the same period last year. 

RT 'VILLXAM & PORT ARTHUR 	VANC0VER AR 1ZW WTMINSTER 

Theat 
Recepts 

14,146619 

	

Shipments
. 
	Receipts 	- 	Shipmen 

	

12,7214,815 	2,2193622 	2 , 00705 143 
Oats 859,022 1,1465,065 	581002 	27,963 
Barley 1,013,170 213,531 	61,509 	32,666 
1'laxseed 71,1491 514,886 	1428 	1428 
Rye _j9o,1145_ - 658,1143_14,679 600 
T O T A L S 16797,14147 

_ 
15,116,1440 	1414,2140 	2,069,200 

Same period last year 16,323,919 214,10 14,206 	14,219 4 615 N61,284 
Increase -Decrease , 	1463,528 	- 8,987,766 	- 1,1416,9614 	- 2,150,1415_ 

PRflICE RUPERT 	 YICTOBIA 
Receipts Shipments 	Receipts 	Shipjnents 

TOTALS - - 	- 
Same period last year 26 226 	 62,694 
,Ll ncroase  -Decrease - 	26 - 	226 	- 	- 62,6914 

C. H U R C H I L L 
Receiv shipments 

T 0 P A L S 6,618 2 1 178,173 
Same Deriod last year 23)4,326 823,713 
Jjncreasc 	-tecreae - 	227,708 ,L 	1,354,1460 
TTICF _RIVATE 	MILT VAORS - Grain stocks for the week show a not increase 
01 4,53 bushels. 	Increases are noted in wheat of 13,211, oats 1,1409 9  barley 32,031, 
and rye 598 bushels, while flaxseed decreased 14,669 bushels. 

Stocks in store at the Country,Public and Private Elevators at the Head of the Lakes, 
Victoria, Vancouver and New 7.7estminster, Frice Ru.port, 	Churchill, Interior Private and 
Mill compared with the same week last year 	are as follows: 

Veek ended Voek ended 	,1. 	Increase 
Sept. 	1,, 	1933 Sept. 2, l32 	- 	Decrease 

Iheat 153,859,674 81,991,718 	7L 	71,867,956 
Oats 10,1435,263 3,7)40,1471 	,i 	6,6914,792 
Barley 8,0614,320 2,384,8214 	L 	5,679,1496 
Flaxseed 978,00 1,211,651 	.. 	233,621 
Rye 14,108,128 	 3,1407,015 	 701,113 
T 0 T A L S 7751.5 92,735,679 	,L 	814.709.736 
EASTEPI E1VAT0RZ' - L.'tKE 	T-L- 	Gran etocs for the week show a net decrease of 
140,350 bushels. 	Decreases arE' rioted in wheat of 190,729,  oats 238,6148, 	flaxceed 146,000 
and rye 3,763 bushels whilo barley increased 28,790  bushels. 
EASTER 	LVAT0RS - S 70'LRD PcRT 	(CMTAD1AT GRAIN):- Grain stocks for the week show a 
decrease of 1143,369  bushels, made up as follows:- wheat 93,703, oats 40,166, and barley 
9,500 bushels. 

The receipts of the above show by classes of ports were 
WAT 

Vessel. 	aj.1 
Georgian Lay Forts 	277 o1i 	- 
Lower Lake Ports 
St. Lawrence Ports 
Seaboard rorts 
T C T A LS 

as follows:- 
TOT)IL GR&I 

esse1 	Rail 

	

277,9148 	- 

	

1,880,51414 	7,273 

	

1,956,1 143 	1,555 

11 
	

8 

I 

1,801,990 	7,273 
1,956,1143 

I 

7f/33/AK 
	 = 





Shthmens overseas of Canadian grain from St. 

Montreal 
	

Wheat 
Sorel, QyLe 
	 Wheat 

LaWxene torts were as follow-
TJ_eK. 	O.C. 

Ab 	 1,819,9143 
201.4 599 

ZASTERN*iVA2S.- United. States grain stocks were 1,993.518 b'tishels lower than at a 
comparable hate last year. Decreases were noted in wheat of 7,661,956, oats 399,188, 
barley 129,5014 and rye 120,1462 bushels while corn increaee& 6317,592 bushels. 

The quantities by classes of ports with 
Week ending 

September l i  1933 
At Georgian ?a.y Porte 	8,120,926 
At Lower Lake Ports 	1226,626 
At St, Lawrence Ports 	2,319,306 
At 3eaboard Ports 	- 

increases and d.ecrsaes:- 

	

'7eek ending 	Increase 

	

Sepuber 2j l9P 	- Deoreae 

	

7,851,152 	, 	269,7714 

	

2,187,715 	- 	961,089 

	

3,1.4145,103 	 -. 1,125,797 

	

176.1106 	 .- 	176.1106 

OT A L S 	 11 9 666,858 	13,660,376 	- 1,993,518 

Shipments overseas of U. S. Grain from St. Lawrence ports were as followat- 

	

U.K. 	Q.C. 
i 1 

U. S. LAKE PORTS.- Wheat stocks decreased 269058 bushels. 

t1i S. ATL:ATIC SEXBOARD PORTS:- Grain stocks decreased 287,562  bushels, wheat and rye 
decreased. 286,053 and 1,509 bushels respectively. 

Week ending Week ending Increase 
August 31, 1933 August 31, 1932 - Decrease 

7,3141 8,690 - 1,3149 
273 111.2 , 131 
1438 292 , 1146 

13 29 - 16 
97 111 - iii. 

14 2 ,L 2 

T 0 T AL S 	 8,166 	9,266 	- 1 9 100 

The nuthbor of bushelS of grain shipped from westein to the Canadian eastern points, 
oVe' the (.P4R. and C.N.R. for the week exiding August 21, 1933, and the period from 
August 1, 1933, to August 21, 1933- 

	

WEEK ETDING AUGUST 21 133 	RIOD AUGUST 1 .1  1933 '10 AUGUST 21. im 
WHEAT QTS. BARL ZLaSEZ) T. QAT 1EY nAKSYM 

Via C.P.R. .- 	Nil 	 Nil 
Via C.N.R. - 	14,11414 	.-. 	 -. 	 - 	 -. 	 14,11414 	... 	 - 

TO T AL - 	4,144 - 	.- 	- 	- 	4,144 	-. 	 - 

DULUTH - Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the week ending Sept-
ember 1, 1933, amounted to wheat 29,081 bushels, For the period August 1, 1933 to 
September 1, 1933,  rail receipts amounted to wheat 226,333 bushels. 

Lake shipments from August 1, 1933 to date amounted to wheat 2146,920  bushels. 

Inspections returns for the week ending .August 31, 1933 1  with comparison for the 
previouc year wore as follows:- 

Wheat 
Cats 
arley 

Flaxseed 
Rye 
Mixed Grath 

7/9/33/AR 	 5 I.. 
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Stocks of grain at Differnt Elevators during the week ending Septber 1, 1933- 

W}T 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLXSED 	RYE 
B U S EELS 

75,155,500 5,376,800 2,506,967 134,620 1,078,768 
5,993,514.3 1,357,785 1,1488,580 55,024 114,59 

224  1,327,386 161,017 5,383 92 
9,500,530 603,956 511,8141 - 115,369 

172 - - - - 
2,775 - - - - 

258,728 - - - - 
63,462,36o 2,771,2148 3,578,255 783,27 14. 2,907,0814. 
14,270,000 700,126 - 146,000 - 

19, 865,329 1,762,819 333,203 2,7014 331,9145 
114,21Q,156 6145,9 142 500,6514 - 7146,3114 

14,124,9914 - - - 1114,2149 
659,5148 - - - 168,877 

198,8140,021 13,379,693 8,9214,883 1,021,7114 5,1477,1423 
196,593,7 22  13,572,006 8,6148,505 1,021,1438 5, 8 37,927 
116,378 ,971  5,663,566 3 9 295,1478 1,263,719  5,1614,177 

Western Co'ntry Elevators 71 
Interior Pte. & Mill Eleve. 71 
Interior Pub. & Senii-Pib. Terms. 
Vancouver & New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert Elevators 
Churchill 
Fort william & Port Arth -ir 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern Elvs. - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd. Porte 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 
TOTALS 
Previous week 
Same week previous year 

quantity of Screenings received, shipped and in Store at the Underinentioned elevatcre 
during the week ending SeptEnber 1, 1933- 

Amount in Amount Amount in 
Store Received Amount Store 

Aug. 25, 1933 by Vessel Shipped 1.pt. 1, 193 
Ton! Lbs. Tone 	Lbs. Tons 	Lbs. Tons Lbs. 

Owen Sound 1 ,151 750 - 	- 58 	- 1,093 750 
Goderich !iev. Co. 1458 140 - 	- 2 	- 1456 1490 
Toronto i114 1,970 323 	1,1450 2 	- 1436 1,1420 
Montreal 1014 1,530 - 	- - 	- iO14 1,530 
T 0 T A L 5 1,829 	- 7140 323 	1,140 62 	- - 2,091 190 

Lake Shipments from Head of the Lakes for the period ending !gust 31, 1933. 
Other 

Can • Lower Montreal Sor el ieb ec 	Bu.ffalo U • S .A. flirope Hall fax Total 
Lake Porte Ports 

Wheat 2727235 1431067 108000 91500 	12611457 - 	- 	- 5619259 
Oats 315981 - - - 	- - 	- 	- 315981 
Barley 78569 - - - 	- - 	- 	- 78569 
Plaxseed. Nil 
Rye - - - - 	- 600970 	- 	- 600870 
T0TL 3121785 11431067 108000 91500 	12611457600870 - 	- 66114679 
Aug. 31, 
1932 141459752 114623142 331014]. 97251 	777000 661632 	- 	- 7789018 

Lake Shipments from Head of the Lakes for the period from the opening of navigation 
to .Angust 31, 1933- 

Wheat 	142083628 22708169 20782014 3542089 l5l5454 2006085 1114000 185117 878718314 
Oats 	538145714 	762576 	- 	2873914 	- 	- 	- 	53970 	614885114 
Barley 	823953 	702108 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1526061 
flaxser 	1)46757 	160222 	- 	- 	- 	3821416 	- 	- 	689395 

	

92280 	- 	- 	- 	- 	9143066 	- 	- 	10353)46 
TOT.L 	148531192 	214333075 20782014 38291483 1515145142 3331567 1114000  239087 97611150  
Aug. 31, 
1932 	49638652 26 765369 5370979 1093127 114170569 16991415 	- 	30408 98768519 
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7 
CANILJI GRAIN IN ST0 1-13 - STER 1, 1933. 

V}LAT OATS BARLEY FLAXSE 	E TOT.AI  
B U S H E L S 

STIU COUNTRY 	ILVAIORS 
ianitoba. 7392 14 475533 916227 106 45 104707 999560 
Sask9tchewn 38748975 1622050 81357  1026O4  738961  420247 
Alberta 29O14O77 3279217 777583 21371  23500 3332714148 

TOTAL WEST2RN C0U1TTRY ELI]VS. - 7515550 0  75800 20967 13 )4520 1078768 81425265_9 
4INTPJ0R FRI VAT 	D MILL &LEVS 5993543 1357785 1188_55024  114593 909525_ 
Calgary Car... Govt. Elevs. 1379 1  97353 -. - - 11111414 
irntcr CEn, Govt. E].evs. 15747 146505 3349 - - 55501 
Lhbri.: Cn. 	Govt. Elev. 17602 - - - - 17602 
noose Jaw Can. Govt. Elevs, 5006 212 - 92 224 5534 
Fsktoon Can.. 	Govt. 2lovs. 22876 16398 2034 - -. 21259 

1 oTJ1:JTrUB. & SEMI-.PW3. 1327386 161017 583 92 - - 224 1149102 
7 	STiINSTER 9500530 603-6 5112141 - i5369 io/iji 

VfCTCfl1-10R 172 - - . 
PRINC 	U?LRT ELEVATOR 2775 - - - 	-, ?Ji5 

Public Terminals 
Semi—Public Terminals 
Private Elevators 
TOTAL PT, WM. & PT. AR 
IN TRATSIT LAKES 

- 	- 	- - 

	

3953753 	119OO 123245 	27433  71945 	)43i197r 
59452012 2617944 3)45 140)2 7558)4]. 2835139 69i14r514 

	

5(895 	111o4 	992 	-. 	 - 	59291_ 
62360 2771249 37825 783274 2907084 rfl5O-221 

- 

flffin NO.2 	- 3250115 - - - 3260115 
MidllanC. Abc.een 141709 - - 141709 
Micllanft 950183 - - - 9018 
tii11an 	Sicoe 31455777 541535 15792 - 401510 
Port WicNlcoll 3842729 - - - - 342729 
Co.iinco 0. 152276 33149 - - - 165625 
Ovjii Sour 1138584 195533 43919 270 14 39963 1420503 
Go.orich E:Lev, & Transit 12711422 339579 8947 - 106000 io51468 
G.orich West. Can.Plour til1 2139)46 -. - - 215946 
Sar. 21400554 222900 - 2623554 
Sa.ia A.1oat 3)48500 -. - - 3148500 
Port Colborne Dom, Govt. Elevs, 592 149 914211 501403 - 1427 2014290 
Port Colborne Mapla Leaf 1359772 150222 1411435 - 1483214 1509753 
Toronto 3772143 172342 12733 - 42231 5045149 
Toron 	loat -. - 95000 95000 
Kj-st): 	fttciar3.son No, 1 1311 14 1439 - - 14553 

lov - tors Co. 707823 - 785514 - - $5377 
Pr 	oY 2O914i - - - 20l 

- L0k3 Pcrt' 	- 	198b59 	17628 33203 270)4 33l9145 2226000_ 
55505 608E 1431951 - 51406 '(83(29 

O1vi3'lur Mills 3672$ ... - - - 362728 
Norris Grain Company 73771$ -. -. 737718 
North Amer, 21evs. Lt. Sorel 1028062 -. -. - - 1028062 
Norti Amer. 21ev. 	Lt'i. 	Sore]. Afloat 9$36 - - - - 983677 
Qiøbc 	br, Cor:rs, 2732082 .5635 8103 - 28982O 
west Saint Jchn - - 12515 - - 12515 
Saint John, N.B. - - 18908 1C490$ 
H1ifax 153$14 126)4141 	14085 	- 	- 	2039910 

- T9142 7146l)4 ii23 TOTAL 	S'I. 	LVS.—SBD. PORTS 14291 
19140 

50C' 
'IYi) TOTL 	JA1 - 

- - - - 5225 
1114249 131)4978 

.2i:7frlo Lfloat 290: - - 289000 
Erie - _'9T2_ _- -i - -- 1383000 

TOTAL U.S. 'ilK 	PORTS - -. - 1114249 142392113 
I; 	York 7CL. -. -. - 168877 7)48)42.5 
New York Afloat 16000 - - - - 30000 

TOLtL.SATLANTIC SBD. P0S - - 	659548 - -. - - 168877 -- 628425 

TOTAL 	A.:TITY INSOR 	- 	-- 1983140021 13379693  $921483 1021714 5477423  22751437314 

x I::o].udeL J.P.R. Elevator, North Transcona. 
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rades of Canadian Grain in Store at Public, Semi-Public, and Private Elevators, 

Haad of t'e Lakes), Interior, Public and Semi-Public Elevators, Vancouver, New Westminster, 
i'ri.ice Ru;crt, Churchill and Victoria Terminals and Eastern Elevators for the week ending 
September 1, 1933. 

Vancouver 
Public Interior New West- Eastern Eastern 

Semi-Public Public and minster Elevators 	Elevators 
and Private Semi-Public Prince Rupert Lake Seaboard. Total 
Terminal Terminal & Victoria Ports Ports 

Elevators 

w a' 
.1 Hard. 2,058,629 10,8142 3t4,gfl 990,35 3,094,3)0 

No, 	1 Northern 53,061,155 114,070 18,649,270 8,461,217 80 9 285,712 
No. 2 Northern 3,669, 07 2  1 67,375 693,770 3,3S9,l44 7,919,361 
No. 3 Northern 219,659 14,827 120 1 205 107,505 1462,196 
No. 4 Northern 237,676 647 53,729 300,987 593,039 
No. 5 1heat 111,652 - - 2,300 113,952  
No. 6 wheat 14,533 - 14533 
Feed. 17,979 - - .. 17,979 
No, 1 C. W, Durum 2,327,000 - 153,130 678,617 3,158,747 
No, 2 C. 	7, Durum 614,703 - 314,314 108,537 757,5514 
No. 3 C. 77, Durum 201,61414 - - 140,516 2142,160 
No, 4 C• W. Thirum 16,351 - - - 16,351 
No. 5 C. 	7. Dur - - - 2 9000 2,000 
Other Dunim 179,072 - - 3,158 182,230 
Other 6$G,3140  7,261 126,0141 135,018 95 14,660  
private Elevators 5,895  
T 0 TA LS 53,462,360 315,022 - 19,865,330 14,219,157 97,81,89 
OATS 

1 a, 8,1420 - - 1,555 9,97 
No. 2 C. 	7. 1,220,27 10 14,1)47 8143,091 142,671 2,210,19 
No. 3 C. 	7, 5614,037 24,972 2143,551 149,117 981,677 
Ex. No, 1 Feed 55,076 9,834 - - 614,910 
No. 1 Teed. 1429,176 18,315 372 9 2 56 112,1468 932,21 
No. 2 Feed. 176,841 2,151 80 1 832 147,7142 307,56 
No. 3 Feed 146,389 - - -. 146,38 

1  Private 	c'vators 11, 140 14 - - - 11, 140 
Other 259618 1,0 222,596 222,399 775,602 
TO T A L S 	- 2,7712149 160,1428 1j52;316 64%942 5,339,934  

AD:py 
T, ;.6 Row175,7 143 7i55 S 	' 255,297 
3 	.x, C 	'. 	Trebi 30,873 - o 16,792 11,185 58,850 
3 	x. C. 	,, 	2 Rog 42,39 - 0. - - 1429639 
3 ix.C,7, - - - - 
3 C. W. 2,732,871 90 175,1475 1401,775 3,310,211 
14 C. W. 376,590 5,293 - 36,608 1418,1491 
5 0. 	. 147,237 - 62,382 - 209,619 
6 C. 	7. 26,963 - 0 - - 26,963 
Feed. - - Z - - - 
Private Elevators 992 - - - 992 
Other 433141 - - 38,571 51918_ 
T 0 T A L S 3.5784255 5.383 333.203 1488.139 14.14014.q80 

No. 1 C. W. 750,307 92 2,70)4 - 753,103 
No. 2 0, W. 7,768 - - - 7,76g 
No. 3 C. 	V. 114,898 - - 114,89 
No. 14  0. 	7. 1,524 - - - 1,524 
Other - 	8777 - - 8,777 
TO T A LS 732714 - 	92 2, 7014 - 784070_ 
RY 

- 

i CO wo 143,718 - 5,410 - 149,128 
No. 2 C. W. 2,571,696 - 169, 22 5 579,073 3,319,9914 
No, 	3 C. '7. 213,73 8  224 62,310 l64,200 14140,1472 
No, 14 C. W. 27,815 - - - 27,815 
rgoty 35 9 7314 - - - 35,7314 

Private Elevators - - - - - 
0t1i'r 14,38j - - 3,0141 17 1424 
T 0 T 	L 2,907,08)4 - 	2214 23575 714,31 3,890,5 
TOTAL 	JiIt 
IT ST0 73,502,221 1481,149 	- 22 0 200,1498 16,099,552 112,283,1420 
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September 2, 1932. 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Terminal Elevators 
Vancouver El evators 
Victoria Elevator 
Prince Rurt Elevator 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
Interior Private and Mill Elevators 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eaztern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. fr1anflc Seaboard Ports 

ri 
J 	

\ m - 
.J. 	.. 

otrrbc': 4, 131. 
Ccuu'r; -  1rators - Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

-9- 

CiLDLI 31I1 IN STORE - C014PAATIVE STAMENT, 1930 - 1933 

- 
J T T 2 A T 0TIl GRAIN 

USEELS  
T 0 T A L 

Se?tember 1, 1913. 
County -  7Lvatorii - Manitoba 7,392,41-8 1,507,112 8,899,560 

Saskatchewan 38,748,975 3,276,672 42,025,6)47 
Alberta 29,0l4,077 1371  33,327 ,46 
TOTAL 75,1550 	9,C97,l5 t52,b55 

Interior riivate and Mill Elevators 5,993,543 2,915,962 6,909,525 
Intcrior Public and Semi-Public Terms. 1027,386 166,716 1,49 14,102 
Vancouver and New westminster 9,500,530 1,231,166 10,731,696 
Victoria Elevator 172 - 172 
?rince Bupert Elevator 2,775 2 ,775 
Churchill 256,728 - 25,728 
Port WiLiam and Port Art1iir Eleve. 63,462,360 l0,09,661 73,502,221 
In Transit Lakes 4,270,000 746,126 5,016,126 
Eastern ElBvatore - Lake Porte 19,865,329 2,30,67l 22,296,000 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 14 ,219,156 1,692,910 16,112,066 
U. S. Lake Ports 14,124,99 )4 2.l#,2)49 4,239,243 
IY 	S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 6s48 168s77 928429 
T OTALS 19S,840,021 2803,7 227J_ 

3,919,395 66 5 , 30)4  584,699 
10,977,479 1,359,-66 12,336,5 
6,666,295 1,016,991 9,685,a86 

23,563,169 3,043,761 26,606,950 
230,889 7, ZX 238,37 

6,121,631 414,730 8,536,3i 
272,534 - 272,534 
840,299 9,753 850,052 

1,701,121 - 1,701,121 
42,259,202 5.8)47,142 48,106,344 
6,022,950 1596,678 7,619, 628 
5,31 1,729 873,281 6,185,010 

10,644,64o 1,172,734 11,617,37)4 
11,850,080 2,007,718 13,87 798 
4,128,846 p4,849 4 ,193, 6 7 

- 	1,431,679 346,790 1,780,669 
1160378,971 15.366,940 1 31,769.1____ 

2,660,641 1,645,597 4,306,438 
19,621,854 3,407,l )4 23,C2P, 
13, 1 ,414 21l44,650 15,294,06)4 
35,432,109 19.G6 7 42,630,.TO - 

88,731 l31 22L15 
8,19,859 106 1 729 

6,861 - 
34,049,548 15,557,879 49,607,-27 
5. 1 37,337 2,6)47,6t7 7,7E5,. .• 
5, 69 0, 386  1,'29,173 7,)4l9133 
9,560,176 3,3553)45 12,915 
5,1473,823 35.1412 5,539 ?5 

935,694 4,071 93C.7;5 
10)4,569,52)4 30,766,021 135,335,5 

TOTAL 
Interior Terminal Elevators 
Vancouver Elevators 
Prince Rupert Elevators 
Port William and Port Arthur Elevators  
Interior Private and Mill Elevators 
astern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 
TO T A L S 
Setember5 1930. 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 	14 , 245,733 	l900,252 	6,145.85 

Saskatchewan 	16.39 2 ,996 	2,59G,229 	lS,969 r25 
Alberta 	7,420,535 	660,0 	8,060875 
TOTAL 	 28,059,264 	51.5,821 	3321b,085 

Interior Trinal Elevators 3,635, 69 2  i9,62 3,635,3144 
miicouve 	Lievators 10,527,707 99 ,5 67 10,627,674 

Prince Ru?ert Elevator 972,647 378 973.025 
Fort William and Port Arthur Elevators 32,123,642 22,:4,599 514,)5,2141 
Interior Private and. Mfg. Elevators 3,570,933 1,7Q5,L9)4 5,277,427 

stern 	1eators - Lake Ports 10,666,039 3,85-4175 14,520,214 
st 	1 -ators - Seaboard Ports 8,882,110 3,102,864 

U. 	:5. 	L: 	krts 8,556,500 883,116 
U. 	i.zn 	Seaboard Ports 4,993,14.09 1 9 141,343 E,l3,752 
T 3 	i L 3 111,987,943 38,979,429 150,97372 
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RECEIPTS AND SHIPMTS 0' GRPIN BY CLA.SSES OF ELEVATORS 
IN THE WEEK ENDIm SEPTEMBER 1, 1933 

WHEAT 	OATS BABLY 	FIAXSEM 	RYE 	TOTLL 
Btishels 	- 

COUNY ELEVATORS WESTEM DIVISION # 
Receipts 	- Rail 	9,921,027  288 	].$5,399 	11,258,715 ~79 : ~34  
Shipinent 	- Rail 	7,127,717 	 2213 

 ~73 , o67 
19559 	5,548 	1114,903 	8,090,1140 

INTERIOR PUBLIC AND SMI-PUBLtC TMINILS 
Receipts 	-• Rail 12,2114 38,656 	- 50,870 
Shipments -. Rail 718,066 119614 	- 	 - 720,030 

VATCOUV - NW WESTM INSTER ELVATORS 
Receipts - Bail 887,352  9,285 	14 14114 	- 	 1,063 9021114 
Shipments - Vessel 613,183 - 	 - 613183 

- Rail 1,100 - 	 - 	 - 1,100 

CHURCHILL ELEVATOR 
Receipts - Rail 6,618 - - - 6,618 
Shipments - Vessel 9143,512 - - - - 9143,512 

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE TI1L ELEVATORS FORT VILLLAM AND PORT ATJR 
Receipts - Rail ,972,813 218,1421 395,7147 5,1418 89,135 6,681,5314  
Shipments - Vessel ~ -007,712  315,981 25,7143 - 1410,3014 14,759,7 140 

- Rail 3,199 9,866 5,709 - 143,012 61,76 

INTEI0R PRIVATE AIM MILL ELEVATORS * 
Receipts - Bail 1,1214,200 2141,758  1 50 ,8714  14,1469 156 1,521, 1457 
Shipments - Rail  777,251 155,595 99,959 8,282 7,7914 1,0148,881 

FASTIMN ELEVATORS - FORGIXT BA.Y PORTS 
Receipts 	- Vessel 277,9148 - - 	 - - 277,9148 
Shipments - Vessel 1147,189 - - 	 146,000 - 193,18 

- Rail 59,000 1 1 000 3,0014 	- - 63,00 
Local and Mill 134,232 219,828 - 	 - - 3514,060 

LOWSR, LXE PORTS 
Receipts 	- Vessel 1,801,990 - 78,5514 	- - 1,880,51414 

- Rail 7,273 - - 	 - - 7,273 
Sxipn3nts - Vessel 217.215 - - 	 - - 217,215 

- Rail 1,6148,336 5,510 1,122 	- 2,513 1,657, 148]. 
Local and. Mill 614,692 12,310 145,637 	- 1,250 123,889 

ST. LAWRTCE PORTS 
Receipts 	- Vessel 1,956,1143 - - 	 - - 1,956,143 

- Rail - 1,555 - 	 - - 1,555 
Shipments - Vessel 2,0214,942 - - 	 - - 2,0214,9142 
Local and Miii 214,739 141,1514 9,500 	- - 75,393 

SEB0D PORTS 
Receipts 	- Vessel N i 1 
Shipments - Rail 
ioca1 and Mill 165 567 - 	 - - 732 

TOTAL EASTMN ELEVATORS 
ciipts 	* 	css01 14,036,Ogi - 78,5514 	-. - 4,1114,635 

- Rail 7,273 1,535 - 	 - - 8,828 
Shipnents - Vessel 2,389,3146 - - 	 146,000 - 2,1435,3146 

- Rail 1 ,707,336  6,510 14,126 	- 2,513 1,720,48 
Local and Mill 223,828 273,859 55,137 	- 1,250 5514,07 

# Week endiig Auuot 25, 1933- 
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STOCKS OF UNIT.D STATES SPAIN IN CPJADA AT SEPTFR 1, 1933. 

TEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	CORN 	TOTAL 
BTJSH2LS - 	.. 

Depot Hr'rbcur 5514 9 349 97,088 - 	 - 	 592,276 1,2143,713 
Tiffin No. 2 - - - 	 - 	 15057 15,357 
Midland Abcrdeen 4,795 233,1417 - 	 - 	 139 9 262 377,1475 
Midland Gr:iin 116,772 - 	 - 	 665,379 782,151 
Port McNicoll - 141,929 - 	 - 	 9214 9 363 966,292 
Collingwood Terminal - - - 	

- 	 1,1407,632 1,1.107,632 
Oollingwood. C.N.R. - i,98]. - 	 - 	 106,063 108,o44 
bwen Sond, G.L. - 1426,673 - 	 - 	 1 1 025 9 922 1,1452,595 
oderich Elev, Co, - - - 	 - 	 1,182,575 1,182,575 
Sarnia 18,980 - - 	 - 	 566,112 585,092 
Port Colborne Maple Lee.f - - - 	 - 	7li976 71,976 
Toronto 989,797 - - 	 - 	

114853 1,1514,650 
Montreal Harbour Coranrs. 
No. 1, 2 and. B, 7143,309 - - 	 3 	2114;51414 958219 
North Amer. .Elev. Sorel 569,027 - - 	 - 	 a' 569,027 
quebec 792,060 - - 	 -. 792,06a 
T 0 T A L S 3, 6 72 ,318  917,860 - 	 3661076014 11,666,858 
Same week previous year 11 ,3314 , 27 14  1,317, 0148  129,5014 	120,828 	758722 13,6EO376 

REOAIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF UNI TED STTS GRPJN STR 4 13 
E0EIPS SHIPMEN_S 
Water Rail 	Water 

GEORGIAN BAY PORTS 

wheat - 	
- 15,030 

ts 1142,699 - 	 - 78,675 
Corn - - 	 - 

LQL!JR LAKE PORTS 
torn - - 	

- 71 
T. LNOE POB$ 

2 	1 

STOCK ORIGN COW 	IN OA}JLDA STER 1. 133 
Argentine 	South Africa Total 

darn 	corn .Con 
tort Colborne, D. G. 17,855 17,855 
Port Colborne, M, L. 65 9 076 	571778 122e8514 
Toronto 1148 	38,698 3,8 14 
Kirgston, 	J. R. 14,686 	 977 5,663 
Prescott 22,6 140 	11,3141 33 9 981 
Montreal - 	

1141,913 1141,9 13 
Sorel - 	 3,1499 3,1499 
Qtebec - 	 142,7148 142,7148 
Saint John - 	 20 2 880 20,880 
Halifax 61,643 	85,762 1147, 1405 

T 0 T A L S 1514,193 1421,1451 575,6 1414  
Same week previouz year 112,386 295,280 1407,666 

Receipts and Shipments of Foreii Corni in Canada for the week ending September 1, 1933- 
ARGENTINE 	HAFR.IOA 

CORN 	 CORN 
Receipts 	Shipments 	Re cc ipt 	Shipments 

Lower Lake Ports 	- 	1411478 	 - 	5,328 
St. Lawrence Ports 	- 	- 	- 	16,585 
Seaboard Ports 	- 	1,500 	 - 	10 1 000 

- 11 - 
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STOCKS, RiCIPTS AND 3HTPVTS OP TEE COUNTRY 2LEVATORS IN THP WESTERN 

DIVISION IN THE WEK .DINC- AUGUST 25, 1933. 

H?AAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	PEJAX 	RYE 	TO'IAL 
B U S H E L S 

WLA.N ITOBA 

In Store, previous week 14 9 820,779 320,335 751,623 15,568 92,338 6,000,6143 
Receipts 3,77 14 ,177 1148,927 358,1467 - 5,013 15 4 832 14,292,390 

TOTAL 8,5914,956 1469, 262  1,110 0 090 10,555 108,170 10,293,033 

Shipments 1,719,)49 14 67,090 21)4,5 14.7 103 7,732 2,008,966 
In Store 6,963, 051 1440,051 90)4,515 10, 14 145 101 4 005 8,1419,067 

SASKA TCHEW1 

In Store, previous week 35,862,270 1,416,897 660,950 103,951 603,1456 38 ,6 147,52)4  
Receipts 14,771,255 311,291 192,958 5,181 161,5143 5,14142,228 

TOTAL 14O,33,525 1,728,188 853,908 109,132 7614999 )4)4,099 1 752 

Shipments 3,950,575 198,0 146 110,678 2,)406 98,1473 14,360,178 
In Store 3,918,753 1,626,038 785,250 103,158 7314,682 140,167,881 

ALBERTA 

In Store, previous week 29,82 14,590 3,1159,925 883,909 214,3014 236,0814 314,1428,812 
Receipts 1 ,375,595 118,716 21,6 142 120 8 0 0214 1,5214,097 

TOTL 31,200,185 3,578,6141 905,551 214,1424 244,108 35,952,909 

Shipments 1,1457,6118 157,277 914,334 3,039 8,698 1,720,996 
In Store 29,14145,587 3,1476,577 822,527 21,368 235,769 314,001828 

TOTAL B3CJIPTS AT COUNTRY ELEVATORS AND PLATFORM LOADING? IN THE  
P.]RIOD AUGUST 1, 1933  TO AUJST 25, 1 933- 

EEAT 	OTHER GPIN 	TOTAL 
BUSHEL S 

Manitoba 
Saskat chewan 
Alberta 

	

7,6, ,7714 	1 9 158,956 	8,8l4,730 

	

6,190,858 	1,116, 1458 	7,307,316 

	

14 1 0 51,783 	1,152,052 	5,203,835 

Total 1933 - 19314  17,898,415 3,427,11E 21,325,881 
Seme period 1932 - 1933 12,679,665 2 10 1459,372 15,139,037 

X Platform Lodins to august 21, 1933- 
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INTIOR TMIN?L ELEVATORS 

Receipts, Shipments and quantities in Store, week ending September 1st, 1 933- 
'EEAT OATS BARLEY 	Ft1AX SEED 	RYE TOTAL 

Bushels 

CALGARY 

In Store, previous week 19,7146 614,717 - 	 - 814,1463 
Receipts - 314,600 - 	 - 314,600 

TOTAL 19,7146 99,317 - 	 - 	 - 119,063 

Shipments * Rail 5,955 1,4 - 	 - 	 - 7,91 
In Strre 13,791 97,353 - 

EDMONTON 

In Store, :9revious week 6,627 142,14149 3,349 	- 52,1425 
Receipts 10,516 14,056 - 	 - 	 - 114,572 

TOTAL 17,1143 146,505 3,3149 	- 	- 66,997 

Shipments •- Rat]. 1,396 - - 	 - 	 - 1,396 
In Store 15,7147 146,505 3,3149 	- 	- 65,601 

LET HRI DGE 

In Store, previous week 	16,782 	- 	- 	- 	- 	16,782 
Receipts 	 820 	- 	- 	 - 	820 

TC)TAL 	17,602 	- 	- 	- 	- 	17,602 

Shipments - Rail 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
In Store 	 17,602 	- 	- 	- 	- 	17,602 

MOOSE JAW 

In Store s  px'evious week 14,128 212 - 92 	224 	14,656 
Receipts $78 - - - 	 87$ 

TOTAL 5,006 212 - 92 	2214 	5,5314 

Ship'nents - Rail - - - - 	 - 

In Store 5,006 212 - 92 	2214 	5,5314 

SASKATOOI'T 

In Store, previous week 973,591 16,358 2,0314 - 	 - 	 991,983 
Receipts - - - - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 973,591 16,358 2,0314 - 	 - 	 991,983 

Shipments - Rail 710715 - - - 	 - 	 710,715 
In Store 262,876 16,358 2,0314 - 	 - 	 281,268 

PUBLIC TMINAL 
CHURCHILL 

In Store, previo.is week 	1,195,622 	 - 	- 	- 	1,195,622 
Receipts 	 6,618 	 - 	- 	- 	6,618 

TOTAL 	1,202,2140 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1,202,2140 

Shipments - Vessel 	9143,512 	 - 	- 	- 	9143,512 
In Store 	 258,728 	- 	- 	- 	- 	258,728 

- 13 - 
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' STOCKS, RECEIPTS A1D SHIPMENTS OP THE PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 
IN THE 7EEK EING S EPTEM8ER  1, 1933. 

OATS BARLtY KAXSM RYE 	TO TAL 
B U S H E L S 

VANC0UV -• N7 WESTMINSTER  

In Store, previou.s week 9 9 228,955 600,076 507,426 	- 114o306 1O,450,76 
Pceiptc 887,352 9,285 4414 	- 1,063 902,11 

TOTAL 10,116,307 609,361 511,84o 	- 115,369 11,352,877 

Shipments - Vessel 613,183 - - - 613,18 
iai1 1,100 - - 	 - - 1,100 

In Store 9,500,530 603,956 511,91 	- 115,369 10,731,696 

PRINCE RUPERT  

In Store, previous week 	2,775 	- 	 - 	 - 	 2,775 
Receipts 	 Nil 

	

2,775 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 2,775 

Shipments - Vessel 
	

Nil 
In Store 	 2,775 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 2,775 

ITI CTORIA 

In Store, previous week 	172 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 172 
Nil 

TOTAL 	 172 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 172 

Shipments - Vessel 
	

Nil 
In Store 	 172 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 172 

flAILY AD 7EVD7  ATBAGE PRICES OF W1AT IN THE 7ESTN DIVIS0N 
IN THE WEEK EIING SvBR 2, 1933. 

(Basis Vancouver, B.C) 

Aug.28 Aug29 Aug.30 Atig  Sept.l Sept.2 eek1y 
Average 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

No. 1 Hard 6g.9 66 69.2 682 69.9 68.8 
No. 1 1'Torthezn 67. 66.1 67.7 66.7 67.3 67.0 
No. 2 Northern 63.1  64L7 63.7 6f.6 64.1 
No. Jorthera 6Q,  59.6 61.2 60.2 62.1 

-I • 
60.8 

:o. tNorthern 593 5,i 60.2 59.2 61.1 -. 
o o 59.6 

No. 5 5.3 2.1 54.2 53.2 55.6 0 53.7 
No. 6 5a.: 49.1 51.2 6 0.7 
Feed 473 46.1 8.2 ~7.2

O.2  
Z :6 7.7 

- 14 - 
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D..ILY AD 7EEKIJY AVERE PRICES OF GRAIN 

7eek ending September 2nd, 1933- 
WESTERN DIVISION 

(Baeis Fort William and Port Arthur) 
Weekly 

Aug.28 Aug.29 Aug.30 Aug.31 Sept.l Sept.2 Average 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 	0$ 0 

No. 	1 Man. Hard 71.6 70.3 71.5 70.5 71.1 71.5 71.1 
No. 	1 Man. Northern 69.9 68.6 69.7  68.7 69.3 69.0 69.2 
No. 	2 Men. Northern 67.6 66.3 67.5  66.6 67.1 67.0 67.0 
No. 	3 Man. Northern 55.9 64.6 65.7 65.0 65.3 65.2 65.3 
No. 	14 Man Northern 63.9 62.6 63.7 63.0 63.3 630 63.3 
No. 	5 58.3 57.1 58.2 58.2 58.6 58.2 58.1 
No. 	5 54.3 53.1 514.2 55.2 55.6 55.2 514.6 
Feed 52.3 51.1 52.2 53.2 53.6 53.2 52.6 
Rejected.Nc. 1 Northern 63.3 62.1 63.2 622 62.6 62.2 62.6 

No. 2 Northern 60.9 59.6 60.7 59.7 60.1 59.7 60.1 
Nc. 3 Northern 58.9 57i6 58.7 57.7 58.1 57.7 58.1 

Tough No. 1 Northern 67.9 666 67.7 66.7 67.3 66.5 67.1 
No. 2 Northern 65.6 643 65.5  6146 65.1 64.5 514.9 

Not 3 Northern 63.9 626 63.7 63.0 63.3 62.7 5 3.2 
514.6 Smutty No, 1. Northern 65.3 64.1 65.2 614.2 614.6 64.2 

No. 2 Northern 63.3 62.1 63.2 62.2 62.6 62.2 52.6 
No. 3 Northern 61.3 60.1 61.2 60.2 60.6 602 6o.6 

D.iruin No. 1 68.3 66.6 67.7 67.5 67.9 67.7 6.6 
No. 2 614.1 62.3 63.7 63.7 64.9 64.7 63.9 
No. 3 61.3 59.6 60. 61.2 61.6 61.2 60.9 

A. B. W. No. i. 64.3 63.1 614.2 63.2 63.6 63.2 63.6 
NO. 2 62.3 61.1 62.2 61.2 61.6 61.2 61.6 
No. 3 60.3 59.1 50.2 59.2 59.6 59.2 59.6 

OATS 
No. 2 C. W. 38.2 37.9 38.0 37.9 37.3 36.9 37.7 
No. 	3 C. W. 35.2 34.7 314.9 34.7 34.3 34.0 314.6 
Ex. No. 1 Feed. 35.7 35.2 35.3 35.2 34.7 314.3 35.1 
No. 	1 Feed 314.2 33.5 33.6 33.5 33.0 32.6 33.14 
No. 2 Feed 32.7 31.7 31.9 31.7 31.2 30.9 31.7 
No. 	3 Feed 29.7 28.7 
BAPLEY 

 28.9 28.7 28.2 27.9 28.7 
(NTIT GRADEI 

14.5.3 14)4.7 45.6 14)4.9 14)4.9 14)4.7 4.0 
6 	cv 147.3 146.7 147.6 146.9 146.9 46.7 147.0 
Trebi 141.6 41.o 141.5 40.7 140.9 140.7 141.1 
No- 	3  0. 41.6 141.o 141.5 4o. 140.9 140.7 41.1 

14 C. . 38.3 37.7 38.1 37.3 37.6  37.5 37.8 
No. 	5  C. 7'. 37.3 36.7 37.1 36.3 36.3 36.2 36.7 
No. C. W. 36.3 35.7  36.1  35.3 35.3 35.2 35.7 
RYE 
No. 	1 C. W. 53.7 51.7 52.6 514.1 54.0 52.6 53.1 
No. 2 C. L 53.7 51.7 52.6 514.1 514.0 52.6 53.1 
No. 3 C. W. 51.9 149.9 51.3 52.7 52.5 51.1 51.6 
Rejected No. 2 C. 	'7. 149.9 147.9 48.9 50.2 50.0 148.6 149.3 
No. 	14 c. . 149.3 147.3 148.3 149.7 149.5 148.1 148.7 
Rejected for Ergot 148.9 146.9 47.9 149.2 11.9.0 147.6 148.3 
FLAX S BED 
No. 	1 C. 7. 1.1411 1.389 1.416 1.382 1.393 1.14142 1)406 
No. 2 C. 17. 1.371 1.3149  1.376 1.342 1.353 1)402 1.366 
110. 	3 0. 17. 1.18 1.157 1.183 1.15 1.159 1.207 1.173 
No. 	14 . W. 1.18 1.157 1.183 1.15 1.159 1.207 1.173 

ONTARIO - TORONTO 
Lzeat, ;ood milling 614- 614- 64- 54... 614- 614- 614- 

65 65 65 65 65 65 65 
32- 32-. 32- 32- 32- - 32- 
314 34 34 34 314 34 

Bye 145- 145-. 145-. 45_ 145-. - 45_ 
146 146 146 146 146 146 

Barley 38- 38- 38... 38- 38- - 38- 

F..B. Shtprng Point. 
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